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5.Band-edge for RF Conducted Emissions 
 

 

     

 

Test 
Mode 

Test 
Channel 

Carrier Power[dBm] 
Max. Spurious Level 

[dBm] 
Limit 
[dBm] 

Verdict 
 Ant1 Ant2 Ant1 Ant2 Ant1 Ant2 

11B 2412 6.82 6.81 -43.40 -42.57 -23.18 -23.19 PASS 

11B 2462 6.48 7.16 -44.77 -42.93 -23.52 -22.84 PASS 

11G 2412 2.39 1.28 -35.66 -40.14 -27.61 -28.72 PASS 

11G 2462 1.69 0.85 -45.26 -43.66 -28.31 -29.16 PASS 

11N20SISO 2412 0.35 0.22 -39.18 -42.19 -29.65 -29.78 PASS 

11N20SISO 2462 0.44 -0.45 -47.18 -44.46 -29.56 -30.45 PASS 

11N40SISO 2422 -1.10 -3.18 -37.60 -39.24 -31.10 -33.18 PASS 

11N40SISO 2452 -1.64 -3.49 -45.11 -45.56 -31.64 -33.49 PASS 
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6.RF Conducted Spurious  Emissions 
 

 

    

  

Test Mode 

 

Test 
Channel 

StartFre 

[MHz] 
StopFre 

[MHz] 
RBW 

[kHz] 
VBW 

[kHz] 

Pref[dBm] 
Max. Level 

[dBm] 
Limit 
[dBm] 

Verdict 

 

Ant1 Ant2 Ant1 Ant2 Ant1 Ant2 

11B 2412 30 10000 100 300 6.73 6.70 -54.26 -44.35 
<-

23.27 
<-

23.30 
PASS 

11B 2412 10000 26000 100 300 6.734 6.7 -43.728 -42.303 
<-

23.266 
<-23.3 PASS 

11B 2437 30 10000 100 300 6.22 7.31 -53.83 -43.37 
<-

23.78 
<-

22.70 
PASS 

11B 2437 10000 26000 100 300 6.217 7.305 -43.215 -43.499 
<-

23.783 
<-

22.695 
PASS 

11B 2462 30 10000 100 300 6.79 7.11 -53.23 -43.94 
<-

23.21 
<-

22.89 
PASS 

11B 2462 10000 26000 100 300 6.787 7.114 -44.293 -43.442 
<-

23.213 
<-

22.886 
PASS 

11G 2412 30 10000 100 300 2.32 1.81 -54.63 -43.83 
<-

27.68 
<-

28.19 
PASS 

11G 2412 10000 26000 100 300 2.322 1.814 -43.407 -43.285 
<-

27.678 
<-

28.186 
PASS 

11G 2437 30 10000 100 300 2.46 0.97 -54.58 -43.30 
<-

27.54 
<-

29.03 
PASS 

11G 2437 10000 26000 100 300 2.457 0.967 -43.875 -43.128 
<-

27.543 
<-

29.033 
PASS 

11G 2462 30 10000 100 300 2.06 1.13 -53.58 -43.13 
<-

27.95 
<-

28.87 
PASS 

11G 2462 10000 26000 100 300 2.055 1.13 -44.358 -43.253 
<-

27.945 
<-

28.87 
PASS 

11N20SISO 2412 30 10000 100 300 1.35 -0.26 -53.84 -43.96 
<-

28.65 
<-

30.26 
PASS 

11N20SISO 2412 10000 26000 100 300 1.348 -0.263 -44.151 -44.410 
<-

28.652 
<-

30.263 
PASS 

11N20SISO 2437 30 10000 100 300 0.85 -0.26 -53.95 -43.48 
<-

29.15 
<-

30.26 
PASS 

11N20SISO 2437 10000 26000 100 300 0.852 -0.257 -43.869 -44.360 
<-

29.148 
<-

30.257 
PASS 

11N20SISO 2462 30 10000 100 300 0.25 -0.69 -53.49 -43.37 
<-

29.75 
<-

30.69 
PASS 

11N20SISO 2462 10000 26000 100 300 0.246 -0.693 -43.938 -43.584 
<-

29.754 
<-

30.693 
PASS 

11N40SISO 2422 30 10000 100 300 -0.96 -3.19 -53.90 -43.76 
<-

30.96 
<-

33.19 
PASS 

11N40SISO 2422 10000 26000 100 300 -0.959 -3.189 -43.267 -43.846 
<-

30.959 
<-

33.189 
PASS 

11N40SISO 2437 30 10000 100 300 -1.58 -3.59 -53.45 -44.45 
<-

31.58 
<-

33.59 
PASS 

11N40SISO 2437 10000 26000 100 300 -1.577 -3.587 -43.222 -43.440 
<-

31.577 
<-

33.587 
PASS 
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11N40SISO 2452 30 10000 100 300 -1.64 -3.69 -53.46 -43.51 
<-

31.64 
<-

33.69 
PASS 

11N40SISO 2452 10000 26000 100 300 -1.639 -3.688 -43.783 -43.705 
<-

31.639 
<-

33.688 
PASS 
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7.Duty Cycle  
 

 

    

 

Test Mode 
 

Test Channel 
 

Duty Cycle[%] 10log(1/x) Factor[dB] 

Ant1 Ant2 Ant1 Ant2 

11B 2412 99.59 99.61 0.02 0.02 

11B 2437 99.61 99.59 0.02 0.02 

11B 2462 99.61 99.61 0.02 0.02 

11G 2412 97.31 97.43 0.12 0.11 

11G 2437 97.31 97.43 0.12 0.11 

11G 2462 97.31 97.31 0.12 0.12 

11N20SISO 2412 97.12 97.12 0.13 0.13 

11N20SISO 2437 97.12 97.12 0.13 0.13 

11N20SISO 2462 97.12 97.25 0.13 0.12 

11N40SISO 2422 95.54 95.54 0.20 0.20 

11N40SISO 2437 95.54 95.55 0.20 0.20 

11N40SISO 2452 95.54 95.54 0.20 0.20 
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